CANDIDATE LIST - NOVEMBER 8, 2005 - CONSOLIDATED DISTRICTS ELECTION

** The order of candidates on this list is not necessarily the order of candidates on the ballot**

DISTRICTS Cand
INCUMBENT CANDIDATE ADDRESS DESIGNATION E-MAIL PHONE ST | 470s

GUALALA CSD - SHORT TERM - ELECT 1

Vacancy SIT Mike Bradbrook P O Box 21, Gualala 95445 Director, GCSD 884-3571 N X
Wayne Gordon Harris 45450 Pacific Woods Rd. Gualala 95445 Business Owner 884-4386 N X

GUALALA CSD - LONG TERM - ELECT 3

Mike Bradbrook Leslie H. Olson P O Box 427, Gualala 95445 None 884-3769 N X

Patricia Adshade Patricia J. Adshade P O Box 855, Gualala 95445 Appointed Incumbent 884-4922 N X

Vacancy Ron Casey 40440 Old Stage Rd., Gualala 95445 Business Manager luckyrme@aol.com 785-2468 N X
James Derbin P O Box 1562 Gualala 95445 Water/Wastewater Manager iderbin@tsra.org 884-3406 N X

SOUTH COAST FIRE - ELECT 2

Stephen Stangland Will Guyan 33916 Iversen Rd., Gualala 95445 Heating Contractor amc@mcn.org 884-1007 X

Lawrence Gaudet Pete Slunaker P O Box 457, Gualala 95454 Director, SCFP jopete@mcn.org 884-3794 N X
Rod Headrick P O Box 40, Gualala 95445 Business Owner headrick@mcn.org 884-3364 N |x

UKIAH VALLEY FIRE - ELECT 2

Robert McAdoo Robert H. McAdoo 526 Kenwood Dr., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent bobukiahamb@vahoo.com 462-3808 N X

Robert Gattenberger Robert Gattenberger 1540 Meadow Dr., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent 468-0252 N X
Peter Robert Bushby 1370 Sanford Ranch Rd., Ukiah 95482 Fire Captain peterandieni@juno.com 972-4512 X

MILLVIEW COUNTY WATER - ELECT 3

William Carson William C. Carson Il 3180 Deerwood Dr., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent 462-8916 N X

Jerry Cardoza Jerry Cardoza 3350 Deerwood Dr., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent 462-7902 N X

Kenneth Budrow Kenneth D. Budrow 550 Chablis Ct., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent 462-1226 N X
Jimmy Rickel P O Box 24, Ukiah 95482 Human Services Consultant jimmyrickel@yahoo.com|485-7915 N |x

REDWOOD VALLEY COUNTY WATER - ELECT 2

William Howe William L. Howe P O Box 431, Redwood Valley 95470 Incumbent 485-0679 N X

Robert Anderson Robert L. Anderson 1482 Inez Way, Redwood Valley 95470 Attorney 524-4282 N X
Jeanette Hallman 9175 West Road, Redwood Valley 95470 Small Business Owner jbhin@netscape.net 462-2595 N X

MENDOCINO COUNTY RUSSIAN RIVER FC & WCID - ELECT 3

Judy Hatch Judy A. Hatch 4020 Burke Hill, Ukiah 95482 Incumbent 468-8346 N X

Chris Nelson Chris Nelson 550 Nelson Ranch Rd., Ukiah 95482 Appointed Incumbent 463-0934 N X

J. Thomas Monpere Richard M. Shoemaker 115 Brush St., Ukiah 95482 Landscape Contractor areenlion@sbcglobal.com 468-8021 N X
Vincent Bartolomei P O Box 282, Talmage 95481 Grape Grower vbartolo@ucdavis-alumni.com 972-6312 N X
Lee Howard 3900 Parducci Rd., Ukiah 95482 None 462-6944 N X
James Joseph Yoast 1631 S. State St., Ukiah Business Person yoast@sonic.net 391-6694 N X
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Mike Lucchetti 100 Nelson Ranch Rd., Ukiah 95482 Excavating Contractor 489-0149 N X
MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - TAl1 - ELECT1
Ed Nickerman Ed Nickerman 9801 East Road, Potter Valley 95469 Incumbent 743-1220 N X
Jimmy Rickel 3900 #71 N. State St., Ukiah 95482 Human Services Consultant | jimmyrickel@vahoo.com 485-7915 N X
MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - TA2 - ELECT1
Jack Daniels-Not eligible this TA Madelin Holtkamp 139 Gardens Ave., Ukiah 95482 Economic Developer madelin@edfc.org 467-5953 Y X
Craig Zachlod 232 S. Orchard Ave., Ukiah 95482 Education/Management Consultant [CZachlod@pacbell.net  |463-1142 N |x
MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - TA5 - ELECT1
Nice Alterman Nice Alterman P O Box 306, Little River, 95456 Incumbent nice@mecn.org 937-4540 N X
Michael Schaeffer 26000 Orr Springs Rd., Comptche 95427 Mendocino USD Trustee 937-1353 N X
MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION - TA6 - ELECT1
Madelin Hoptkamp Jack Daniels 1381 Park Terrace, Ukiah 95482 County Board Trustee jack_daniels@mcoe.us 462-8595 Y X
Cindy Swan P O Box 1070, Covelo 95468 Local Newspaper Owner cswan@saber.net 983-8380 N X
Diane Zucker 624 Joseph St., Ukiah 95482 Teacher atoz@pacific.net 467-9798 Y X
MENDOCINO UNIFIED - TA2 - ELECT 1
David Wylie David M. Wylie 32100 Albion Rdge Rd. Albion 95421 Incumbent wylie@men.org 467-3510 N X
Zomala Abell P O Box 915, Albion 95421 Educator Zomala@mcn.org 937-4412 N |x
ROUND VALLEY UNIFIED - ELECT 3
Esther Deeter Esther (Deeter) Bryant 76381 Covelo Rd., Covelo 95428 Incumbent 983-8008 N X
Carol Medel Carol Medel P O Box 749, Covelo 95428 Incumbent medel_carol@yah00.con426-6244x104 [N |x
Kelly Horne Kelly L. Horne P O Box 688, Covelo 95428 Incumbent 983-6181 N X
Jean K. Jahr P O Box 568 Covelo 95428 Retired School Employee  |iki@saber.net 983-6244 N X
Stepheni L. Gore P O Box 1083, Covelo 95428 Homemaker 983-8079 N X
Eric Gore P O Box 1083, Covelo 95428 Resident Deputy Sheriff 983-8079 N X
UKIAH UNIFIED - TA SOUTH - ELECT 1
Bruce Filben Bruce Filben 4012 Burke Hill Dr., Ukiah 95482 Incumbent filben@pacific.net 367-0018 X
Naomi Engstrom 1201 Boonville Rd., Ukiah 95482 Retired Educator naomiengstrom@hotmail.com 468-5897 Y X
WILLITS UNIFIED - ELECT 3
Bill Jack ‘Bill Jack 1513 Camellia PI, Willits 95490 Incumbent blient@aol.com 459-3542 N |x
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Bob Harper Bob Harper P O Box 618, Willits 95490 Incumbent bob_willits@hotmail.com 459-5558 Y X
Gerardo Gonzalez Patrick J. Tate 28500 Sherwood Rd, Willits 95490 Retired Artist pitate@sonic.net 459-4486 N X
Bernard B. Kamoroff 106 State St., Willits 95490 Business Owner/CPA bellsprings@saber.net |459-6372 N X
Robert Cronin 6201 Hearst Rd., Willits 95490 Package Car Driver nomofungi@earthlink.net 459-3353 N X
MENDOCINO-LAKE COMM COLLEGE - TA2 - ELECT 1
Bernard Lemke Dick Eschenbach 2181 Fawn Place, Ukiah 95482 Retired Engineer eschenbach@pacific.net 462-2473 Y X
Larry MacLeitch 880 Vichy Hills Dr., Ukiah 95482 Professor laryat@adelphia.net 462-9400 Y o x
Jimmy Rickel not eligible to run for this Tffice as he already filed for another school office
MENDOCINO-LAKE COMM COLLEGE - TAS5 - ELECT 1
Janet Chaniot Janet Chaniot 9430 West Rd., Potter Valley 95469 Incumbent chaniot@pacific.net 743-1310 Y X
Robert V. "Bob" Parker 2241 Rancheria Rd., Redwood Valley 95470 Civil Engineer parkerb@co.mendacino.ca.us 463-4079 N X

UKIAH UNIFIED - Measure U

To repair and renovate Ukiah High School, including projects such as modernizing ventilation and heating systems; replacing deteriorating

plumbing; upgrading electrical systems; installing data networks; upgrading science, library, music, and theater classrooms; replacing

aging roofs; and to qualify for up to $7,000,000 in State matching grants; shall the Ukiah Unified School District be authorized to issue $43

million in bonds, at interest rates within the legal limit, to finance improvement, acquisition and construction of school facilities and grounds?
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